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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/31/2025 at Miami (FL) L 24-27 66793
09/13/2025 Texas A&M L 40-41 77622
09/20/2025 Purdue W 56-30 77622
09/27/2025 at Arkansas W 56-13 75111

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jeremiyah Love 4 66 358 17 341 5.2 5 46 85.3
Jadarian Price 4 40 278 5 273 6.8 6 30 68.3
Nolan James Jr. 2 8 33 0 33 4.1 0 15 16.5
Aneyas Williams 4 6 30 0 30 5.0 1 17 7.5
Gi'Bran Payne 4 3 29 2 27 9.0 0 24 6.8
Kenny Minchey 2 2 6 0 6 3.0 0 6 3.0
CJ Carr 4 18 62 61 1 0.1 1 14 0.3
Team 4 7 0 18 -18 -2.6 0 0 -4.5

Total 4 150 796 103 693 4.6 13 46 173.3
Opponents 4 128 552 66 486 3.8 5 54 121.5

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

CJ Carr 4 181.1 71-104-2 68.3 1091 9 66 272.8
Kenny Minchey 2 177.6 8-9-0 88.9 95 0 37 47.5
Jordan Faison 4 436.0 1-1-0 100.0 40 0 40 10.0

Total 4 183.1 80-114-2 70.2 1226 9 66 306.5
Opponents 4 132.7 79-139-4 56.8 1075 7 86 268.8

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jordan Faison 4 19 244 12.8 2 48 61.0
Malachi Fields 4 13 275 21.2 1 66 68.8
Jeremiyah Love 4 13 149 11.5 3 36 37.3
Eli Raridon 4 11 225 20.5 0 65 56.3
Will Pauling 4 7 95 13.6 1 23 23.8
Jaden Greathouse 4 4 73 18.3 0 34 18.3
Micah Gilbert 4 4 54 13.5 1 26 13.5
Ty Washington 4 3 19 6.3 0 14 4.8
KK Smith 3 2 18 9.0 0 11 6.0
Jadarian Price 4 1 35 35.0 1 35 8.8
Matt Jeffery 4 1 37 37.0 0 37 9.3
Jack Larsen 2 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Logan Saldate 1 1 2 2.0 0 2 2.0

Total 4 80 1226 15.3 9 66 306.5
Opponents 4 79 1075 13.6 7 86 268.8

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics
ND OPP

First Downs 100 79
Rushing 40 27
Passing 53 47
Penalty 7 5

Rushing Yardage 693 486
Rushing attempts 150 128
Average per rush 4.6 3.8
Average per game 173.3 121.5
TDs Rushing 13 5

Passing Yardage 1226 1075
Comp-Att-Int 80-114-2 79-139-4
Average per pass 10.8 7.7
Average per catch 15.3 13.6
Average per game 306.5 268.8
TDs Passing 9 7

Total offense 1919 1561
Average per play 7.3 5.8
Average per game 479.8 390.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 7-221 3-87

Punt returns: #-Yards 7-64 1-9

Int returns: #-Yards 4-8 2-15

Fumbles-Lost 4-2 3-1

Penalties-Yards 18-118 32-272

Punts-Avg 6-45.3 16-40.6

Time of possession / game 30:59 29:01

3rd-down conversion 23/44 19/53

4th-down conversion 4/9 5/8

PAT-attempts (23-23) 100% (12-12) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (0-1) 0% (0-0) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Christian Gray 1 8 8.0 0 8
Luke Talich 1 0 0.0 0 0
Leonard Moore 1 0 0.0 0 0
Dallas Golden 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 4 8 2.0 0 8
Opponents 2 15 7.5 0 12
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Noah Burnette 3-3 100.0 0-0 1-1 2-2 0-0 0-0 39 0
Erik Schmidt 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0
Opponents 9-10 90.0 0-0 1-1 3-3 5-5 0-1 49 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jadarian Price 8 - - - - - - - 48
Jeremiyah Love 8 - - - - - - - 48
Noah Burnette - 3-3 14-14 - - - - - 23
Jordan Faison 2 - - - - - - - 12
Erik Schmidt - 0-1 9-9 - - - - - 9
Will Pauling 1 - - - - - - - 6
Malachi Fields 1 - - - - - - - 6
CJ Carr 1 - - - - - - - 6
Micah Gilbert 1 - - - - - - - 6
Tae Johnson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Aneyas Williams 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 24 3-4 23-23 0 0 0 0 0 176
Opponents 12 9-10 12-12 0 0 0 0 0 111

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Notre Dame 42 66 35 33 0 176
Opponents 17 61 10 23 0 111

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
James Rendell 6 272 45.3 55 0 4 3 1 0
Total 6 272 45.3 55 0 4 3 1 0
Opponents 16 650 40.6 58 0 6 1 2 1

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Jordan Faison 5 44 8.8 0 19
Tae Johnson 0 20 0.0 1 20
Will Pauling 1 0 0.0 0 0
Loghan Thomas 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 7 64 9.1 1 20
Opponents 1 9 9.0 0 9

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Jadarian Price 4 188 47.0 1 100
Joshua Burnham 1 6 6.0 0 6
Aneyas Williams 1 8 8.0 0 8
Nolan James Jr. 1 19 19.0 0 19
Total 7 221 31.6 1 100
Opponents 3 87 29.0 0 35

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jadarian Price 4 273 35 0 188 0 496 124.0
Jeremiyah Love 4 341 149 0 0 0 490 122.5
Jordan Faison 4 0 244 44 0 0 288 72.0
Malachi Fields 4 0 275 0 0 0 275 68.8
Eli Raridon 4 0 225 0 0 0 225 56.3
Will Pauling 4 0 95 0 0 0 95 23.8
Jaden Greathouse 4 0 73 0 0 0 73 18.3
Micah Gilbert 4 0 54 0 0 0 54 13.5
Nolan James Jr. 2 33 0 0 19 0 52 26.0
Aneyas Williams 4 30 0 0 8 0 38 9.5
Matt Jeffery 4 0 37 0 0 0 37 9.3
Gi'Bran Payne 4 27 0 0 0 0 27 6.8
Tae Johnson 4 0 0 20 0 0 20 5.0
Ty Washington 4 0 19 0 0 0 19 4.8
KK Smith 3 0 18 0 0 0 18 6.0
Christian Gray 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 2.0
Joshua Burnham 4 0 0 0 6 0 6 1.5
Kenny Minchey 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Logan Saldate 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
CJ Carr 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Total 4 693 1226 64 221 8 2212 553.0
Opponents 4 486 1075 9 87 15 1672 418.0

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
CJ Carr 4 122 1 1091 1092 273.0
Jeremiyah Love 4 66 341 0 341 85.3
Jadarian Price 4 40 273 0 273 68.3
Kenny Minchey 2 11 6 95 101 50.5
Jordan Faison 4 1 0 40 40 10.0
Nolan James Jr. 2 8 33 0 33 16.5
Aneyas Williams 4 6 30 0 30 7.5
Gi'Bran Payne 4 3 27 0 27 6.8
Total 4 264 693 1226 1919 479.8
Opponents 4 267 486 1075 1561 390.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
7 Jalen Stroman 4 14 5 19 . . . 1 . . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 4 5 14 19 . . . . 2 . . . .
8 Adon Shuler 4 10 9 19 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
5 Boubacar Traore 4 9 7 16 4-23 3-22 . . 2 . 1 . .
4 Jaiden Ausberry 4 5 9 14 . . . . . . . . .
9 Tae Johnson 4 13 1 14 . . . 2 . . . . .
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 4 8 6 14 1.5-4 . . . 1 . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 4 4 6 10 0.5-2 0.5-2 . 1 1 . . . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 4 7 3 10 2-8 1-7 . . . . . . .
6 Christian Gray 4 6 4 10 . . 1-8 3 . . . . .
28 Luke Talich 4 7 3 10 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
95 Bryce Young 4 6 4 10 1-9 1-9 . 1 1 . . . .
47 Jason Onye 4 5 2 7 . . . . . . . . .
14 Dallas Golden 2 4 3 7 0.5-0 . 1-0 1 . . . . .
41 Donovan Hinish 4 4 2 6 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
56 Elijah Hughes 4 4 2 6 1-2 . . . . . . . .
12 Jordan Botelho 4 2 3 5 1-4 1-4 . . . . . . .
21 Karson Hobbs 3 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
24 Mark Zackery IV 4 4 1 5 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 4 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
93 Jared Dawson 3 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
43 Kahanu Kia 4 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
15 Leonard Moore 2 1 2 3 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
42 Cole Mullins 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
0 DeVonta Smith 2 2 . 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 4 . 2 2 0.5-0 . . . 4 . . . .
90 Kobi Onyiuke 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
75 Sullivan Absher 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
88 Armel Mukam 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
36 Bodie Kahoun 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
59 Sean Sevillano Jr. 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
10 Loghan Thomas 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 .
96 Joseph Vinci 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
19 Madden Faraimo 4 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 4 137 98 235 13-55 7-46 4-8 18 12 1-0 2 1 0
Opponents 4 141 130 271 19-86 7-59 2-15 12 7 2-0 3 0 0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
8 Adon Shuler 4 10 9 19 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
7 Jalen Stroman 4 14 5 19 . . . 1 . . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 4 5 14 19 . . . . 2 . . . .
5 Boubacar Traore 4 9 7 16 4-23 3-22 . . 2 . 1 . .
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 4 8 6 14 1.5-4 . . . 1 . . . .
9 Tae Johnson 4 13 1 14 . . . 2 . . . . .
4 Jaiden Ausberry 4 5 9 14 . . . . . . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 4 4 6 10 0.5-2 0.5-2 . 1 1 . . . .
95 Bryce Young 4 6 4 10 1-9 1-9 . 1 1 . . . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 4 7 3 10 2-8 1-7 . . . . . . .
28 Luke Talich 4 7 3 10 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
6 Christian Gray 4 6 4 10 . . 1-8 3 . . . . .
14 Dallas Golden 2 4 3 7 0.5-0 . 1-0 1 . . . . .
47 Jason Onye 4 5 2 7 . . . . . . . . .
41 Donovan Hinish 4 4 2 6 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
56 Elijah Hughes 4 4 2 6 1-2 . . . . . . . .
21 Karson Hobbs 3 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jordan Botelho 4 2 3 5 1-4 1-4 . . . . . . .
24 Mark Zackery IV 4 4 1 5 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 4 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
15 Leonard Moore 2 1 2 3 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
42 Cole Mullins 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
43 Kahanu Kia 4 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
93 Jared Dawson 3 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
90 Kobi Onyiuke 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 4 . 2 2 0.5-0 . . . 4 . . . .
0 DeVonta Smith 2 2 . 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
88 Armel Mukam 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
75 Sullivan Absher 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
36 Bodie Kahoun 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
59 Sean Sevillano Jr. 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
10 Loghan Thomas 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 .
96 Joseph Vinci 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
19 Madden Faraimo 4 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 4 137 98 235 13-55 7-46 4-8 18 12 1-0 2 1 0
Opponents 4 141 130 271 19-86 7-59 2-15 12 7 2-0 3 0 0
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## Player GP-GS UM AM Purdue AR
0 DeVonta Smith 2/2 START ... ... START
0 Malachi Fields 4/4 START START START START
1 Jaden Greathouse 4/2 START START XXX XXX
2 Will Pauling 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 Gi'Bran Payne 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 Jaylen Sneed 4/2 START START XXX XXX
4 Jaiden Ausberry 4/2 XXX XXX START START
4 Jeremiyah Love 4/4 START START START START
5 Boubacar Traore 4/4 START START START START
5 Cam Williams 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
6 Jordan Faison 4/4 START START START START
6 Christian Gray 4/4 START START START START
7 Jalen Stroman 4/3 START START START XXX
7 Ty Washington 4/2 XXX XXX START START
8 Kenny Minchey 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
8 Adon Shuler 4/3 START START XXX START
9 Eli Raridon 4/4 START START START START
9 Tae Johnson 4/2 XXX XXX START START
10 Tyler Buchner 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
10 Loghan Thomas 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 KK Smith 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ...
11 JaDon Blair 0/0 ... ... ... ...
12 Jordan Botelho 4/2 XXX START START XXX
12 Blake Hebert 0/0 ... ... ... ...
13 Ben Minich 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 CJ Carr 4/4 START START START START
14 Micah Gilbert 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Dallas Golden 2/1 ... ... START XXX
15 Leonard Moore 2/2 START START ... ...
15 Jerome Bettis Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ...
16 James Rendell 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX
16 Anthony Rezac 0/0 ... ... ... ...
17 Brenan Vernon 0/0 ... ... ... ...
17 Elijah Burress 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
18 Chance Tucker 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
18 Erik Schmidt 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
19 Logan Saldate 1/0 ... ... XXX ...
19 Madden Faraimo 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Cree Thomas 0/0 ... ... ... ...
21 Karson Hobbs 3/1 XXX START ... XXX
21 Kedren Young 0/0 ... ... ... ...
22 Aneyas Williams 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Ethan Long 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
23 Nolan James Jr. 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
24 Jadarian Price 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Mark Zackery IV 4/2 XXX XXX START START
25 Dylan Devezin 0/0 ... ... ... ...
25 Preston Zinter 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ...
26 Jake Tafelski 0/0 ... ... ... ...
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
28 Luke Talich 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Brandon Logan 0/0 ... ... ... ...
30 Dominik Hulak 0/0 ... ... ... ...
31 Taebron Bennie-Powell 0/0 ... ... ... ...
31 Xavier Southall 0/0 ... ... ... ...
32 Justin Fisher 0/0 ... ... ... ...
32 Isaiah Dunn 0/0 ... ... ... ...
33 Matt Jeffery 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
33 Christopher Burgess Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ...
34 Drayk Bowen 4/4 START START START START
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## Player GP-GS UM AM Purdue AR
35 Teddy Rezac 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 Bodie Kahoun 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
38 Tommy Powlus 0/0 ... ... ... ...
39 Anthony Sacca 0/0 ... ... ... ...
40 Joshua Burnham 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
41 Donovan Hinish 4/3 START XXX START START
42 Henry Garrity 0/0 ... ... ... ...
42 Cole Mullins 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
43 Kahanu Kia 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 4/1 XXX XXX XXX START
45 Ko'o Kia 0/0 ... ... ... ...
46 Jerry Rullo 0/0 ... ... ... ...
47 Jason Onye 4/1 START XXX XXX XXX
48 Marcello Diomede 2/0 XXX XXX ... ...
48 Mickey Brown 0/0 ... ... ... ...
49 Andrew Kros 0/0 ... ... ... ...
49 Charles Du 0/0 ... ... ... ...
52 Devan Houstan 0/0 ... ... ... ...
54 Anthonie Knapp 4/4 START START START START
55 Chris Terek 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
56 Elijah Hughes 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
56 Charles Jagusah 0/0 ... ... ... ...
57 Cam Herron 0/0 ... ... ... ...
58 Matty Augustine 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
59 Aamil Wagner 4/4 START START START START
59 Sean Sevillano Jr. 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
60 Max Anderson 1/0 ... ... XXX ...
60 Davion Dixon 0/0 ... ... ... ...
61 Robbie Wollan 1/0 ... ... XXX ...
64 Joe Otting 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
65 Will Black 0/0 ... ... ... ...
70 Ashton Craig 4/4 START START START START
71 Styles Prescod 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
74 Billy Schrauth 4/4 START START START START
75 Sullivan Absher 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
76 Guerby Lambert 4/4 START START START START
77 Peter Jones 0/0 ... ... ... ...
78 Owen Strebig 0/0 ... ... ... ...
81 Scrap Richardson 0/0 ... ... ... ...
82 Leo Scheidler 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX
84 Kevin Bauman 0/0 ... ... ... ...
85 Jack Larsen 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
86 Alex Whitman 0/0 ... ... ... ...
87 Cooper Flanagan 0/0 ... ... ... ...
88 Armel Mukam 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 James Flanigan 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
90 Kobi Onyiuke 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
91 Gordy Sulfsted 0/0 ... ... ... ...
93 Jared Dawson 3/1 XXX START ... XXX
94 Joe Reiff 0/0 ... ... ... ...
95 Bryce Young 4/1 START XXX XXX XXX
96 Joseph Vinci 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Gabriel Rubio 4/3 XXX START START START
98 Noah Burnette 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX


